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Contestant Information Packet

Date: August 19-20, 2019

Site: Country Club of the North, Xenia, OH

Host Professional: Bryan Conner, PGA

Players Advancing to 2020 PGA Professional National Championship: 5 Qualifying Spots
(Bob Sowards is exempt)

Projected Purse: $25,000.00

Projected First Place: $3,000.00

We would like to welcome everyone to the 74t Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship
presented by Cadillac, Club Car, & Omega, and Supported by Titleist/FootJoy, Taylormade, and
Nike. This year’s championship will be held at Country Club of the North in Xenia, Ohio, and will
be a 54-hole championship.

Pairings for Round #1 of the SOPGA Professional Championship will be available on Thursday,
August 15, 2019. Participants will play 36-holes on Monday, August 19t with tee times
beginning at 8:00 AM on #1 & #10 Tees. Start Tee will be reversed for the afternoon wave (#1
in morning off #10 in the afternoon, and vice versa). There will then be a cut for low 30 & ties
or within ten strokes of the lead. The final round for those making the cut will be played on
Tuesday, August 20" with tee times beginning at 9:30 AM. Please check our website
thesouthernohiopga.com for groups and starting times.

On behalf of the Southern Ohio PGA, the Country Club of the North staff, and your tournament
sponsors, we hope you enjoy this year’s SOPGA Professional Championship, and we wish
everyone the best of luck.

Inside this Contestant Packet, you will find:
e Alphabetical Listing of Players as of August 15, 2019
Country Club of the North Information
Sponsor Contact Information
36-Hole Cut & Purse Breakdown
Links to Current Player of the Year Points List
Links to Current Ohio Cup Points List
List of Past Champions
Projected Yardages

Tetbist
FEEL
OM(E)GA vj3ylorMade FJ o &
M MU :

15 4



%P\'/ O
rea, PGA 74t Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship

> souTtHErRN oHio  Country Club of the North  August 19-20, 2019
CHAMPIONSHIP

The PGA of America is pleased to have the following companies as presenting sponsors of the 2020 PGA
Professional National Championship and our 74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship. We hope
that during and after the Championship, you will personally express your appreciation for their support.

National Sponsor Representatives

TITLEIST & FOOT-JOY CLUB CAR TAYLORMADE ADIDAS
Mr. Peter Broome Mr. Marc Dufour David Abeles
Titleist and Foot-Joy Worldwide Club Car President and CEO

5545 Fermi Court
Carlsbad, CA 92008

333 Bridge Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4125 Washington Road
Evans, GA 30809

PGA TOUR CLUB CAR

Mr. Jay Monahan Matt Fender, Regional Sales Manager
PGA Tour Commissioner Club Car

112 PGA Tour Blvd 2201 Cerreia Way

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082-3046 Fort Wayne, IN 46814

GOLF CHANNEL OMEGA

Phil Piazza Raynald Aeschlimann

SVP Programming Rue Jakob-Stampfli 96

7580 Golf Channel Drive 2500 Bienne 4

Orlando, FL 32819

Local Sponsor Representatives

CENTURY CLUB CAR

Mr. Tim Cunningham

8650 Bilstein Blvd.

Hamilton, OH 45015
tcunningham(@centuryequip.com

Ms. Maureen Gale

5959 Angola Rd.

Toledo, OH 43615
mgale(@centuryequip.com

NIKE
Mr. Bob Tierney
Bob.Tierney@nike.com

TITLEIST & FOOT-JOY
Mr. Chris Hall

7705 Hunt Club Drive

Mason, OH 45040
chris_hall@acushnetgolf.com

Mr. Rod Koch

9039 Francine Lane

Powell, OH 43065
rod_koch@acushnetgolf.com

o M(E) GA vgaylorMade

TAYLORMADE GOLF
Mr. Mark Krahe
Mark.Krahe@taylormadegolf.com

Mr. David Pfieffer, PGA

david.pfieffer@taylormadegolf.com

Mr. Scott Lentz
scott.lentz@taylormadegolf.com
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Year
1946

1947

1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

1953
1954

1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1966

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

Champion
Robert Straus

Clay Caddie/
Bob Kepler

Bob Kepler
George Shafer
George Shafer
Frank Gelhot

Frank Gelhot

Ock Willowweit/
Bob Kepler

Verl Stinchcomb

Bob Kepler/
Jim Rudolph/
Len Wagner

Bob Popp

Verl Stinchcomb
Tom Ritter

Verl Stinchcomb
Jack Ortman
Len Wagner

Jim Lucius
Walker Inman
Art Doering

Joett Brown

Dale Fetter/
Larry Shute/
Charles Stiner

Bill Collins
Mike Podolski
Jim Lucius

Jack Ortman
Bob Winn
Walker Inman
Gary Howlett
Dick Plummer
Jeff Mays

Gene Samborsky
Rocky Nelson
Rob Bragg
Walker Inman
Tim Wilkins
Mike Zimmerman

Jim Gerring

Past Champions

Location of Championship
Kenwood CC

Scioto CC

Moraine CC
Losantiville CC
Zanesville CC
Miami Valley GC
Clovernook CC

Brookside CC
Hamilton Elks GC

Hyde Park CC

University GC
Dayton CC
Wyoming CC

Elks CC

Browns Run CC
Clovernook CC
Sycamore Creek CC
Scioto CC
Columbus, OH
Troy CC

Walnut Hill CC

Losantiville CC
NCR CC

Brookside Golf & CC
Terrace Park CC
Greene CC

Riviera CC

Little Turtle CC
Moraine CC

The Camargo Club
Muirfield Village GC
Piqua CC

Kenwood CC
Riveria CC

Browns Run CC
Kittyhawk CC
Muirfield Village GC
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Year
1983

1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991

1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Champion
Jim Gerring

Jeff Steinberg

Jeff Steinberg
El Collins
Bob Hauer
Wayne Kelly
Larry King
Geoff Hensley

Lowell Dencer
Lee Rinker

Roy Carmichael
Bob Mann

Bob Mann

Bob Sowards
Stan Bickel
Cory George
Tim Walton
Bob Sowards
Bob Sowards
Bob Sowards

Bob Sowards

David Bahr
Tim Krapfel
Bob Sowards
Sam Arnold
Sean English
Sean Kenily
Jeff Olson
Dave Bahr
Sam Arnold
Bob Sowards
Bob Sowards
Bob Sowards
Dave Bahr
Bob Sowards
Michael Auterson
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Location of Championship
NCR CC

Clovernook CC

Terrace Park CC
York Temple CC
Miami Valley GC
Coldstream CC
Columbus CC

Springfield CC
Kenwood CC

The Lakes Golf & CC

Miami Valley GC
Coldstream CC

The Medallion Club

Golf Club at Yankee Trace
Clovernook CC

Brown’s Run CC
Zanesville CC

Zanesville CC
Longaberger GC

NCR CC

Sycamore Creek CC

Granville GC

CC of the North
Longaberger GC
Pinnacle Golf Club
Longaberger GC
Clovernook CC

TPC River’s Bend

NCR CC

Scioto CC

TPC River’s Bend
Rattlesnake Ridge GC
Miami Valley Golf Club
The Virtues GC

TPC River’s Bend
Miami Valley Golf Club
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36-Hole Cut

There will be a cut after the completion of 36-holes. The field will be reduced to the low 30 &
ties or within ten strokes of the lead.

Purse Breakdown

Projected Purse: $25,000.00
Projected First Place: $3000.00

Everyone making the 36-hole cut will receive a portion of the purse. The final purse will be
determined prior to the start of the final round after the 36-hole cut has been made. It will be
made available on 1% tee for those making the 36-hole cut.

7‘ FEEL

e GOLF




PGA

SOUTHERN OHIO
CHAMPIONSHIP

74t Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship
Field List (As of August 15, 2019)

Name Club Name Club

David Allan Top Golf -West Chester OH Larry King Tri Country Golf Ranch

Chad Ammer Wyoming Golf Club Steven Klick Beavercreek Golf Club
Anthony Andrews Blue Ash Golf Course Tim Krapfel Bel-Wood Country Club
Sam Arnold Vineyard Golf Course Jimmy Logue Cincinnati Country Club
Sean Arthur Hamilton Elks GC W/B Brad Loomis Miami View Golf Club
Michael Auterson Hickory Woods Golf Course Paul Macke Aston Oaks Golf Club

Tom Bach Sharon Woods Golf Course Alex Martin Golfweek Junior Tour

Dave Bahr Maketewah Country Club Randy Mitchell Moundbuilders Country Club
Pat Bernot GOLFTEC - Easton Andy Montgomery Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club
Chris Black Valley View Golf Club Joe Moore Beavercreek Golf Club

Paul Block Piqua Country Club Drew Muhich The Golf Club at Stonelick Hills

Kyler Booher

Miami Shores Golf Course

Steven Nelson

Wetherington Golf & Country Club

Ryne Burnett

Kenwood Country Club

Randy Neufarth

Miles Golf of Cincinnati

Cory Carter Scioto Reserve Country Club Jeff Olson The Golf Club of Dublin
Chris Casto Wedgewood Golf & Country Club Sonny Rinala Etter's Custom Golf & Driving Range
Ken Corliss The Golf Club of Dublin Paul Rooney Sharon Woods Golf Course

Derrick DeHart

Miami Valley Golf Club

Dave Rosinski

GOLFTEC - Easton

Pat Delaney

Reid Memorial Park Golf Course

Kyle Sanders

TPC River's Bend

Lloyd Faulkner

Buttermilk Falls Golf Club

Toph Sheldon

CPA for the Golf Industry

Zachary Fink

Rollandia Golf Center

Daniel Sorgini

Blacklick Woods Hills

Ray Finnearty

New Albany Links

Bob Sowards

Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club

Keith Fisher PGA of America Nat'l Office Headquarters Doug Spencer Spencer Golf Academy

Dan Gage Wedgewood Golf & Country Club Joe Stago GOLFTEC - Dublin

Cory George Valley View Golf Club Jeff Steinberg Meadow Links & Golf Academy
Chad Gilligan Losantiville Country Club Bob Stephens Sycamore Creek Country Club

Steve Groves

Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club

Ben Stewart

Walnut Grove Country Club

Bob Hauer Etter's Custom Golf & Driving Range Carson Stone The Golf Room
Christian Hayden Columbus Country Club Mike Thomas Vineyard Golf Course
Michael Heston The Medallion Club Jason Toryk Kenwood Country Club
Barry Hinckley Jefferson Golf & Country Club Rick Towle Blacklick Woods Hills
Paul Hobart GOLFTEC - Dublin Doug Wade Sugar Valley Golf Club
Jake Houston Springfield Country Club Tim Walton GOLFTEC - Dayton

Nicholas Inutsuka

Jefferson Golf & Country Club

Corey Weckerling

Moraine Country Club

Ryan Jacocks

New Era Golf

Dennis Wells

Little Miami Golf Center

Brian Jones

Kenwood Country Club

Chase Wilson

Columbus Country Club

Mike Kaido

Zanesville Country Club

Melissa Yeazell

Tri Country Golf Ranch

Chris Yoder

Scioto Country Club
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2019 SOPGA Player of the Year Standings
(As of August 15, 2019)

2018-2019 SOPGA Ohio Cup Points Standings
(As of August 15, 2019)

— FEEL

A GOLF




74th SOPGA Club Professional Championship
Country Club of the North
August 19 & 20, 2019

Main
Lady

1

2

3

8

9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total

@)
OMEGA

378

188

513

449

494

433

371

507

401

168

378|540

430

193

434

6907

306

154

470

349

407

360

336

466

356

122

305|469

352

153

350

5856

fJ

FEEL
THE
JOY

vgaylorMade

A GOLF




