

74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship

Country Club of the North August 19-20, 2019

Contestant Information Packet

Date: August 19-20, 2019

Site: Country Club of the North, Xenia, OH **Host Professional:** Bryan Conner, PGA

Players Advancing to 2020 PGA Professional National Championship: 5 Qualifying Spots

(Bob Sowards is exempt)

Projected Purse: \$25,000.00 Projected First Place: \$3,000.00

We would like to welcome everyone to the 74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship presented by Cadillac, Club Car, & Omega, and Supported by Titleist/FootJoy, Taylormade, and Nike. This year's championship will be held at Country Club of the North in Xenia, Ohio, and will be a 54-hole championship.

Pairings for Round #1 of the SOPGA Professional Championship will be available on Thursday, August 15, 2019. Participants will play 36-holes on Monday, August 19th with tee times beginning at 8:00 AM on #1 & #10 Tees. Start Tee will be reversed for the afternoon wave (#1 in morning off #10 in the afternoon, and vice versa). There will then be a cut for low 30 & ties or within ten strokes of the lead. The final round for those making the cut will be played on Tuesday, August 20th with tee times beginning at 9:30 AM. Please check our website thesouthernohiopga.com for groups and starting times.

On behalf of the Southern Ohio PGA, the Country Club of the North staff, and your tournament sponsors, we hope you enjoy this year's SOPGA Professional Championship, and we wish everyone the best of luck.

Inside this Contestant Packet, you will find:

- Alphabetical Listing of Players as of August 15, 2019
- Country Club of the North Information
- Sponsor Contact Information
- 36-Hole Cut & Purse Breakdown
- Links to Current Player of the Year Points List
- Links to Current Ohio Cup Points List
- List of Past Champions
- Projected Yardages



















74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship

Country Club of the North August 19-20, 2019

The PGA of America is pleased to have the following companies as presenting sponsors of the 2020 PGA Professional National Championship and our 74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship. We hope that during and after the Championship, you will personally express your appreciation for their support.

National Sponsor Representatives

TITLEIST & FOOT-JOY

Mr. Peter Broome Titleist and Foot-Joy Worldwide 333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719

PGA TOUR

Mr. Jay Monahan PGA Tour Commissioner 112 PGA Tour Blvd Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082-3046

GOLF CHANNEL

Phil Piazza SVP Programming 7580 Golf Channel Drive Orlando, FL 32819

CLUB CAR

Mr. Marc Dufour Club Car 4125 Washington Road Evans, GA 30809

CLUB CAR

Matt Fender, Regional Sales Manager Club Car 2201 Cerreia Way Fort Wayne, IN 46814

OMEGA

Raynald Aeschlimann Rue Jakob-Stampfli 96 2500 Bienne 4

TAYLORMADE ADIDAS

David Abeles President and CEO 5545 Fermi Court Carlsbad, CA 92008

Local Sponsor Representatives

CENTURY CLUB CAR

Mr. Tim Cunningham 8650 Bilstein Blvd. Hamilton, OH 45015 tcunningham@centuryequip.com

Ms. Maureen Gale 5959 Angola Rd. Toledo, OH 43615 mgale@centuryequip.com

NIKE

Mr. Bob Tierney Bob.Tierney@nike.com

TITLEIST & FOOT-JOY

Mr. Chris Hall 7705 Hunt Club Drive Mason, OH 45040 chris hall@acushnetgolf.com

Mr. Rod Koch 9039 Francine Lane Powell, OH 43065 rod koch@acushnetgolf.com

TAYLORMADE GOLF

Mr. Mark Krahe Mark.Krahe@taylormadegolf.com

Mr. David Pfieffer, PGA david.pfieffer@taylormadegolf.com

Mr. Scott Lentz

scott.lentz@taylormadegolf.com

















Past Champions

1 ast Champions											
Year	Champion	Location of Championship	Year	Champion	Location of Championship						
1946	Robert Straus	Kenwood CC	1983	Jim Gerring	NCR CC						
1947	Clay Caddie/ Bob Kepler	Scioto CC	1984	Jeff Steinberg	Clovernook CC						
1948	Bob Kepler	Moraine CC	1985	Jeff Steinberg	Terrace Park CC						
1949	George Shafer	Losantiville CC	1986	El Collins	York Temple CC						
1950	George Shafer	Zanesville CC	1987	Bob Hauer	Miami Valley GC						
1951	Frank Gelhot	Miami Valley GC	1988	Wayne Kelly	Coldstream CC						
1952	Frank Gelhot	Clovernook CC	1989	Larry King	Columbus CC						
1953	Ock Willowweit/ Bob Kepler	Brookside CC	1990	Geoff Hensley	Springfield CC						
1954	Verl Stinchcomb	Hamilton Elks GC	1991	Lowell Dencer	Kenwood CC						
1955	Bob Kepler/ Jim Rudolph/ Len Wagner	Hyde Park CC	1992	Lee Rinker	The Lakes Golf & CC						
1956	Bob Popp	University GC	1993	Roy Carmichael	Miami Valley GC						
1957	Verl Stinchcomb	Dayton CC	1994	Bob Mann	Coldstream CC						
1958	Tom Ritter	Wyoming CC	1995	Bob Mann	The Medallion Club						
1959	Verl Stinchcomb	Elks CC	1996	Bob Sowards	Golf Club at Yankee Trace						
1960	Jack Ortman	Browns Run CC	1997	Stan Bickel	Clovernook CC						
1961	Len Wagner	Clovernook CC	1998	Cory George	Brown's Run CC						
1962	Jim Lucius	Sycamore Creek CC	1999	Tim Walton	Zanesville CC						
1963	Walker Inman	Scioto CC	2000	Bob Sowards	Zanesville CC						
1964	Art Doering	Columbus, OH	2001	Bob Sowards	Longaberger GC						
1965	Joett Brown	Troy CC	2002	Bob Sowards	NCR CC						
1966	Dale Fetter/ Larry Shute/ Charles Stiner	Walnut Hill CC	2003	Bob Sowards	Sycamore Creek CC						
1967	Bill Collins	Losantiville CC	2004	David Bahr	Granville GC						
1968	Mike Podolski	NCR CC	2005	Tim Krapfel	CC of the North						
1969	Jim Lucius	Brookside Golf & CC	2006	Bob Sowards	Longaberger GC						
1970	Jack Ortman	Terrace Park CC	2007	Sam Arnold	Pinnacle Golf Club						
1971	Bob Winn	Greene CC	2008	Sean English	Longaberger GC						
1972	Walker Inman	Riviera CC	2009	Sean Kenily	Clovernook CC						
1973	Gary Howlett	Little Turtle CC	2010	Jeff Olson	TPC River's Bend						
1974	Dick Plummer	Moraine CC	2011	Dave Bahr	NCR CC						
1975	Jeff Mays	The Camargo Club	2012	Sam Arnold	Scioto CC						
1976	Gene Samborsky	Muirfield Village GC	2013	Bob Sowards	TPC River's Bend						
1977	Rocky Nelson	Piqua CC	2014	Bob Sowards	Rattlesnake Ridge GC						
1978	Rob Bragg	Kenwood CC	2015	Bob Sowards	Miami Valley Golf Club						
1979	Walker Inman	Riveria CC	2016	Dave Bahr	The Virtues GC						
1980	Tim Wilkins	Browns Run CC	2017	Bob Sowards	TPC River's Bend						
1981	Mike Zimmerman	Kittyhawk CC	2018	Michael Auterson	Miami Valley Golf Club						
1982	Jim Gerring	Muirfield Village GC									



















74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship

Country Club of the North August 19-20, 2019

36-Hole Cut

There will be a cut after the completion of 36-holes. The field will be reduced to the low 30 & ties or within ten strokes of the lead.

Purse Breakdown

Projected Purse: \$25,000.00 Projected First Place: \$3000.00

Everyone making the 36-hole cut will receive a portion of the purse. The final purse will be determined prior to the start of the final round after the 36-hole cut has been made. It will be made available on 1st tee for those making the 36-hole cut.



















74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship Field List (As of August 15, 2019)

CHAMPIONSI Name	Club FIEIG LIST (AS	Name	Club
David Allan	Top Golf -West Chester OH	Larry King	Tri Country Golf Ranch
Chad Ammer	Wyoming Golf Club	Steven Klick	Beavercreek Golf Club
Anthony Andrews	Blue Ash Golf Course	Tim Krapfel	Bel-Wood Country Club
Sam Arnold	Vineyard Golf Course	Jimmy Logue	Cincinnati Country Club
Sean Arthur	Hamilton Elks GC W/B	Brad Loomis	Miami View Golf Club
Michael Auterson	Hickory Woods Golf Course	Paul Macke	Aston Oaks Golf Club
Tom Bach	Sharon Woods Golf Course	Alex Martin	Golfweek Junior Tour
Dave Bahr	Maketewah Country Club	Randy Mitchell	Moundbuilders Country Club
Pat Bernot	GOLFTEC - Easton	Andy Montgomery	Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club
Chris Black	Valley View Golf Club	Joe Moore	Beavercreek Golf Club
Paul Block	Piqua Country Club	Drew Muhich	The Golf Club at Stonelick Hills
Kyler Booher	Miami Shores Golf Course	Steven Nelson	Wetherington Golf & Country Club
Ryne Burnett	Kenwood Country Club	Randy Neufarth	Miles Golf of Cincinnati
Cory Carter	Scioto Reserve Country Club	Jeff Olson	The Golf Club of Dublin
Chris Casto	Wedgewood Golf & Country Club	Sonny Rinala	Etter's Custom Golf & Driving Range
Ken Corliss	The Golf Club of Dublin	Paul Rooney	Sharon Woods Golf Course
Derrick DeHart	Miami Valley Golf Club	Dave Rosinski	GOLFTEC - Easton
Pat Delaney	Reid Memorial Park Golf Course	Kyle Sanders	TPC River's Bend
Lloyd Faulkner	Buttermilk Falls Golf Club	Toph Sheldon	CPA for the Golf Industry
Zachary Fink	Rollandia Golf Center	Daniel Sorgini	Blacklick Woods Hills
Ray Finnearty	New Albany Links	Bob Sowards	Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club
Keith Fisher	PGA of America Nat'l Office Headquarters	Doug Spencer	Spencer Golf Academy
Dan Gage	Wedgewood Golf & Country Club	Joe Stago	GOLFTEC - Dublin
Cory George	Valley View Golf Club	Jeff Steinberg	Meadow Links & Golf Academy
Chad Gilligan	Losantiville Country Club	Bob Stephens	Sycamore Creek Country Club
Steve Groves	Kinsale Golf & Fitness Club	Ben Stewart	Walnut Grove Country Club
Bob Hauer	Etter's Custom Golf & Driving Range	Carson Stone	The Golf Room
Christian Hayden	Columbus Country Club	Mike Thomas	Vineyard Golf Course
Michael Heston	The Medallion Club	Jason Toryk	Kenwood Country Club
Barry Hinckley	Jefferson Golf & Country Club	Rick Towle	Blacklick Woods Hills
Paul Hobart	GOLFTEC - Dublin	Doug Wade	Sugar Valley Golf Club
Jake Houston	Springfield Country Club	Tim Walton	GOLFTEC - Dayton
Nicholas Inutsuka	Jefferson Golf & Country Club	Corey Weckerling	Moraine Country Club
Ryan Jacocks	New Era Golf	Dennis Wells	Little Miami Golf Center
Brian Jones	Kenwood Country Club	Chase Wilson	Columbus Country Club
Mike Kaido	Zanesville Country Club	Melissa Yeazell	Tri Country Golf Ranch
		Chris Yoder	Scioto Country Club



















74th Southern Ohio PGA Professional Championship Country Club of the North August 19-20, 2019

2019 SOPGA Player of the Year Standings

(As of August 15, 2019)

2018-2019 SOPGA Ohio Cup Points Standings (As of August 15, 2019)











Titleist







74th SOPGA Club Professional Championship

Country Club of the North August 19 & 20, 2019







Main Lady

 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Total
378	188	513	449	431	420	179	494	433	371	507	401	168	378	540	430	193	434	6907
306	154	470	349	386	374	141	407	360	336	466	356	122	305	469	352	153	350	5856









